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Repeat steps 2-3 to set the minute, select an alarm 
source (buzzer, radio, or dock), and adjust volume.
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Switch to standby mode

SLEEP

SET TIME

Before using your product, read all 
accompanying safety information.
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Cambio a modo de espera.

Para descargar el manual de usuario completo, visite www.philips.com/support.

Repita los pasos 2 y 3 para confi gurar la hora y los minutos.

Repita los pasos 2 y 3 para ajustar los minutos, seleccionar la fuente de la alarma 
(zumbador, radio o base) y ajustar el volumen.

Especificaciones
Potencia de salida 2 x 5 W RMS

Respuesta de frecuencia 63 Hz - 16 kHz

Relación señal/ruido >50 dB

Distorsión armónica total <15%

Entrada auxiliar (entrada de audio) 0,6 V RMS, 10 kohmios

Impedancia del altavoz 4 ohmios

Sensibilidad >82 dB/m/W

Rango de sintonización 87,5 - 108 MHz

Intervalo de sintonización 100 KHz

Adaptador de alimentación de CA/CC Nombre de la marca: Philips; 
Modelo: YJS03-1001800G;
Entrada: 100 - 240 V~, 47-63 Hz, 500 mA
Salida: 10 V  1800 mA

Consumo de energía en funcionamiento <20 W

Consumo en modo de espera <1 W

Dimensiones: unidad principal (ancho x 
alto x profundo) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Peso: unidad principal 1,4 kg
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Przełączanie w tryb gotowości.

Pełną wersję instrukcji obsługi można pobrać ze strony internetowej www.philips.com/support.

Powtórz czynności 2–3, aby ustawić godzinę i minutę.

Powtórz czynności 2–3, aby ustawić minutę, a następnie wybierz sygnał budzika (brzęczyk, 
radio FM lub podstawka dokująca) i ustaw głośność.

Dane techniczne
Zakres mocy wyjściowej 2 x 5 W RMS

Pasmo przenoszenia 63 Hz–16 kHz

Odstęp sygnału od szumu > 50 dB

Całkowite zniekształcenia harmoniczne < 15%

Wejście Aux (Audio In) 0,6 V RMS, 10 kΩ

Impedancja głośnika 4 omy

Czułość > 82 dB/m/W

Zakres strojenia 87,5–108 MHz

Siatka strojenia 100 kHz

Zasilacz sieciowy Marka: PHILIPS; 
Model: YJS03-1001800G;
Napięcie wejściowe: 100–240 V~, 
47–63 Hz, 500 mA
Napięcie wyjściowe: 10,0 V  1800 mA

Pobór mocy podczas pracy < 20 W

Pobór mocy w trybie gotowości < 1 W

Wymiary: jednostka centralna (S x W x G) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Waga (jednostka centralna) 1,4 kg

PT

Mudar para o modo de espera.

Para transferir o manual do utilizador completo, visite www.philips.com/support.

Repita os passos 2 e 3 para defi nir as horas e os minutos.

Repita os passos 2 e 3 para definir os minutos, seleccionar uma fonte de alarme (sinal 
sonoro, rádio ou base) e regular o volume.

Especificações
Potência nominal 2 x 5 W RMS

Resposta em frequência 63 Hz - 16 kHz

Relação sinal/ruído > 50 dB

Distorção harmónica total <15%

Entrada auxiliar (entrada de áudio) 0,6 V RMS 10 000 ohms

Impedância do altifalante 4 ohm

Sensibilidade >82 dB/m/W

Gama de sintonização 87,5-108 MHz

Grelha de sintonização 100 KHz

Transformador CA/CC Nome da marca: Philips; 
Modelo: YJS03-1001800G;
Entrada: 100-240 V ~, 47-63 Hz, 500 mA
Saída: 10 V  1800 mA

Consumo de energia em funcionamento <20 W

Consumo de energia em modo de espera <1 W

Dimensões: unidade principal (L x A x P) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Peso: unidade principal 1,4 kg
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Переключение в режим ожидания.

Полную версию руководства пользователя можно загрузить на веб-сайте  
www.philips.com/support.
Для настройки значения часа и минут повторите действия, описанные в шагах 2 и 3.

Повторите шаги 2—3 для установки значения минут, выберите источник сигнала 
будильника (зуммер, радио или док-станция) и отрегулируйте уровень громкости.

Характеристики
Номинальная выходная мощность 2 x 5 Вт (среднеквадр.)

Частотный отклик 63 Гц — 16 кГц

Отношение сигнал/шум > 50 дБ

Коэффициент нелинейных искажений < 15 %

Вход Aux (аудиовход) 0,6 В (среднеквадр.) 10 кОм

Сопротивление АС 4 Ом

Чувствительность > 82 дБ/м/Вт

Частотный диапазон 87,5–108 МГц

Шкала настройки 100 кГц

Адаптер питания постоянного/переменного 
тока

Наименование бренда: Philips; 
Модель: YJS03-1001800G;
Вход: 100—240 В~, 47—63 Гц; 
500 мА;
Выход: 10,0 В  1800 мА

Энергопотребление во время работы < 20 Вт

Энергопотребление в режиме ожидания < 1 Вт

Размеры: основное устройство (Ш x В x Г) 283 x 135 x 112 мм

Вес: основное устройство 1,4 кг

SK

Prepnutie do pohotovostného režimu.

Na stránke www.philips.com/support si môžete prevziať úplný návod na používanie.

Zopakovaním krokov 2 až 3 nastavte hodiny a minúty.

Opakovaním krokov 2 až 3 nastavte minúty, vyberte zdroj budíka (pípanie, rádio alebo 
dok) a upravte hlasitosť.

Technické údaje
Menovitý výstupný výkon 2 x 5 W RMS

Frekvenčná odozva 63 Hz – 16 kHz

Odstup signálu od šumu > 50 dB

Celkové harmonické skreslenie < 15 %

Vstup Aux (Audio In) 0,6 V RMS 10 kOhmov

Impedancia reproduktorov 4 ohmy

Citlivosť > 82 dB/m/W

Rozsah ladenia 87,5 – 108 MHz

Ladiaca mriežka 100 KHz

Sieťový napájací adaptér AC/DC Názov značky: Philips, 
Model: YJS03-1001800G,
Vstup: 100 – 240 V~, 47 – 63 Hz, 
500 mA,
Výstup: 10,0 V  1800 mA

Prevádzková spotreba energie < 20 W

Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom režime < 1 W

Rozmery: Hlavná jednotka (Š x V x H) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Hmotnosť: hlavná jednotka 1,4 kg
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Växla till standbyläge.

Den fullständiga användarhandboken fi nns på www.philips.com/support.

Upprepa steg 2 till 3 för att ställa in timme och minut.

Upprepa steg 2–3 för att ställa in minuter, välja en larmkälla (summer, radio eller docka) 
och justera volymen.

Specifikationer
Nominell uteffekt 2 x 5 W RMS

Frekvensomfång 63 Hz–16 kHz

Signal/brusförhållande > 50 dB

Total harmonisk distorsion <15 %

Aux-ingång (Audio In) 0,6 V RMS 10 kohm

Högtalarimpedans 4 ohm

Känslighet > 82 dB/m/W

Mottagningsområde 87,5–108 MHz

Inställningsområde 100 KHz

Nätadapter Märke: Philips; 
Modell: YJS03-1001800G
Ineffekt: 100–240 V~, 47–63 Hz, 
500 mA
Uteffekt: 10,0 V  1 800 mA

Effektförbrukning vid användning <20 W

Effektförbrukning i standbyläge < 1 W

Mått: Huvudenhet (B x H x D) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Vikt: huvudenhet 1,4 kg
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Bekleme moduna geçme

Kullanım kılavuzunun tamamını indirmek için www.philips.com/support adresini
ziyaret edin.
Saati ve dakikayı ayarlamak için 2-3. adımları tekrarlayın.

Dakikayı ayarlamak, alarm kaynağı (sesli alarm, radyo veya bağlantı istasyonu) seçmek ve 
ses seviyesini ayarlamak için 2. ve 3. adımları tekrarlayın.

Özellikler
Nominal Çıkış Gücü 2 x 5 W RMS

Frekans Tepkisi 63 Hz - 16 kHz

Sinyal Gürültü Oranı >50 dB

Toplam Harmonik Bozukluk <15%

Aux Girişi (Ses Girişi) 0,6 V RMS 10 k ohm

Hoparlör Empedansı 4 ohm

Hassaslık >82 dB/m/W

Ayarlama aralığı 87,5-108 MHz

Şebeke ayarı 100 KHz

AC/DC güç adaptörü Marka adı: Philips; 
Model: YJS03-1001800G;
Giriş: 100-240 V~, 47-63 Hz, 500 mA
Çıkış: 10,0 V  1800 mA

Çalışır Durumdaki Güç Tüketimi <20 W

Beklemede Güç Tüketimi < 1 W

Boyutlar : Ana Ünite (G x Y x D) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Ağırlık: Ana Ünite 1,4 kg
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Siirtyminen valmiustilaan.

Voit ladata käyttöoppaan osoitteessa www.philips.com/support.

Määritä tunnit ja minuutit toistamalla vaiheet 2 ja 3.

Määritä minuutit toistamalla vaiheet 2-3, valitse hälytyksen lähde (summeri, radio tai 
telakointiasema), ja säädä äänenvoimakkuutta.

Teknisiä tietoja
Ilmoitettu lähtöteho 2 x 5 W RMS

Taajuusvaste 63 Hz - 16 kHz

Signaali–kohina-suhde >50 dB

Harmoninen kokonaishäiriö < 15 %

Aux-tulo (äänitulo) 0,6 V RMS 10 k ohmi

Kaiuttimen impedanssi 4 ohmia

Herkkyys >82 dB/m/W

Viritysalue 87,5-108 MHz

Virityskaavio 100 KHz

Verkkolaite Merkki: Philips 
Malli: YJS03-1001800G
Tulo: 100-240 V~, 47-63 Hz; 500 mA
Lähtö: 10,0 V , 1800 mA

Virrankulutus käytössä < 20 W

Virrankulutus valmiustilassa < 1 W

Mitat: päälaite (L x K x S) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Paino: päälaite 1,4 kg
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Activation du mode veille.

Pour télécharger le manuel d’utilisation complet, rendez-vous sur www.philips.com/support.

Répétez les étapes 2 et 3 pour régler l’heure et les minutes.

Répétez les étapes 2 et 3 pour régler les minutes, sélectionner une source d’alarme 
(buzzer, radio ou station d’accueil) et régler le volume.

Caractéristiques techniques
Puissance de sortie nominale 2 x 5 W RMS

Réponse en fréquence 63 Hz - 16 kHz

Rapport signal/bruit > 50 dB

Distorsion harmonique totale < 15 %

Entrée AUX (Audio In) 0,6 V RMS 10 kOhm

Impédance 4 ohms

Sensibilité > 82 dB/m/W

Gamme de fréquences 87,5-108 MHz

Grille de syntonisation 100 kHz

Adaptateur secteur CA/CC Marque : Philips ; 
Modèle : YJS03-1001800G ;
Entrée : 100-240 V~, 47-63 Hz, 500 mA
Sortie : 10,0 V  1 800 mA

Consommation électrique en mode de 
fonctionnement < 20 W

Consommation électrique en mode veille < 1 W

Dimensions : Unité principale (l x H x P) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Poids : unité principale 1,4 kg
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Készenléti üzemmódba kapcsolás.

A teljes felhasználói kézikönyv letöltéséhez látogasson el a www.philips.com/support 
címre.
Az óra és a perc beállításához ismételje meg a 2-3. lépést.

A percek, ébresztési forrás (ébresztő hangjelzés, rádió vagy dokkoló) és a hangerő 
beállításához ismételje meg a 2-3. lépést.

Termékjellemzők
Névleges kimenő teljesítmény 2 x 5 W RMS

Válaszfrekvencia 63 Hz - 16 kHz

Jel-zaj arány >50 dB

Teljes harmonikus torzítás <15%

Aux bemenet (Audiobemenet) 0,6 V RMS 10 kOhm

Hangszóró-impedancia 4 ohm

Érzékenység >82 dB/m/W

Hangolási tartomány 87,5-108 MHz

Lépésköz 100 KHz

AC/DC hálózati adapter Márkanév: Philips; 
Típus: YJS03-1001800G;
Bemenet: 100-240 V~, 47-63 Hz, 500 mA
Kimenet: 10,0 V  1800 mA

Teljesítményfelvétel <20 W

Teljesítményfelvétel készenléti 
üzemmódban <1 W

Méretek: Főegység (Szé x Ma x Mé): 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Súly: Főegység 1,4 kg
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Passaggio alla modalità standby.

Per scaricare il manuale dell’utente completo, visitare il sito Web www.philips.com/support.

Ripetere i passaggi da 2 a 3 per impostare l’ora e i minuti.

Ripetere i passaggi 2 e 3 per impostare i minuti, selezionare un suono della sveglia 
(segnale acustico, radio FM o base docking) e regolare il volume.

Specifiche
Potenza nominale in uscita 2 x 5 W RMS

Risposta in frequenza 63 Hz - 16 kHz

Rapporto segnale/rumore > 50 dB

Distorsione totale armonica < 15%

Ingresso Aux (Audio In) 0,6 V RMS 10 k ohm

Impedenza altoparlanti 4 ohm

Sensibilità > 82 dB/m/W

Gamma di sintonizzazione 87,5-108 MHz

Griglia di sintonizzazione 100 KHz

Alimentatore CA-CC Marca: Philips; 
Modello: YJS03-1001800G;
Ingresso: 100-240 V~, 47-63 Hz, 500 mA;
Uscita: 10,0 V  1800 mA

Consumo energetico durante il 
funzionamento < 20 W

Consumo energetico in standby <1 W

Dimensioni: unità principale (L x A x P) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Peso (unità principale) 1,4 kg
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Overschakelen naar de stand-bymodus.

De volledige gebruikershandleiding kunt u downloaden op www.philips.com/support.

Herhaal stap 2 en 3 om het uur en de minuten in te stellen.

Herhaal stap 2 en 3 om de minuten in te stellen, een alarmbron (zoemer, radio of station) 
te kiezen en het volume in te stellen.

Specificaties
Nominaal uitgangsvermogen 2 x 5 W RMS

Frequentierespons 63 Hz -16 kHz

Signaal-ruisverhouding > 50 dB

Harmonische vervorming <15%

AUX-ingang (Audio-In) 0,6 V RMS 10K ohm

Luidsprekerimpedantie 4 ohm

Gevoeligheid > 82 dB/m/W

Frequentiebereik 87,5 - 108 MHz

Frequentierooster 100 kHz

Netspanningsadapter Merknaam: Philips; 
Model: YJS03-1001800G;
Ingang: 100 - 240 V~, 47 - 63 Hz; 
500 mA
Uitgang: 10,0 V  1800 mA

Stroomverbruik in werking <20 W

Stroomverbruik in stand-by < 1 W

Afmetingen apparaat (b x h x d): 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Gewicht: apparaat 1,4 kg
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Přepnutí do pohotovostního režimu.

Kompletní uživatelskou příručku naleznete na adrese www.philips.com/support.

Opakováním kroků 2 až 3 nastavte hodiny a minuty.

Opakováním kroků 2–3 nastavte minuty, zdroj budíku (bzučák, rádio FM nebo dok) 
a hlasitost.

Specifikace
Jmenovitý výstupní výkon RMS 2 x 5 W

Kmitočtová charakteristika 63 Hz až 16 kHz

Odstup signál/šum >50 dB

Celkové harmonické zkreslení <15 %

Vstup Aux (Audio In) 0,6 V RMS, 10 000 ohmů

Impedance reproduktoru 4 ohmy

Citlivost >82 dB/m/W

Rozsah ladění 87,5 až 108 MHz

Krok ladění 100 kHz

Napájecí adaptér AC/DC Název značky: Philips; 
Model: YJS03-1001800G;
Vstup: 100–240 V~, 47–63 Hz; 500 mA;
Výstup: 10,0 V  1 800 mA

Spotřeba elektrické energie při 
provozu <20 W

Spotřeba energie v pohotovostním 
režimu <1 W

Rozměry: Hlavní jednotka (Š x V x H) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Hmotnost: Hlavní jednotka 1,4 kg
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Skift til standbytilstand.

Du kan downloade hele brugervejledningen på www.philips.com/support.

Gentag trin 2 og 3 for at indstille timer og minutter.

Gentag trin 2-3 for at indstille minuttal, vælge en alarmkilde (summer, radio eller dock) og 
indstille lydstyrken.

Specifikationer
Vurderet effekt 2 x 5 W RMS

Frekvensgang 63 Hz-16 KHz

Signal-/støjforhold >50 dB

Samlet harmonisk forvrængning <15 %

AUX-indgang (lydindgang) 0,6 V RMS 10 k ohm

Højttalerimpedans 4 ohm

Sensitivitet >82 dB/m/W

Indstillingsområde 87,5 - 108 MHz

Indstilling af gitter 100 kHz

AC/DC-strømadapter Varemærkenavn: PHILIPS; 
Model: YJS03-1001800G;
Input: 100-240 V~, 47-63 Hz, 500 mA
Output: 10,0 V  1800 mA

Strømforbrug ved drift <20 W

Strømforbrug ved standby <1 W

Mål: Hovedenhed (B x H x D): 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Vægt: Hovedenhed 1,4 kg
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Skift til standbytilstand.

Du kan downloade hele brugervejledningen på www.philips.com/support.

Wiederholen Sie die Schritte 2 bis 3, um die Stunden und die Minuten einzustellen.

Wiederholen Sie die Schritte 2 bis 3, um eine Alarmquelle (Summer, UKW-Radio oder 
Dock) auszuwählen und die Lautstärke einzustellen.

Technische Daten
Ausgangsleistung 2 x 5 W (RMS)

Frequenzgang 63 Hz bis 16 kHz

Signal/Rausch-Verhältnis > 50 dB

Klirrfaktor < 15 %

Aux-Eingang (Audio In) 0,6 V RMS 10 Kiloohm

Lautsprecherimpedanz 4 Ohm

Empfindlichkeit > 82 dB/m/W

Empfangsbereich 87,5 bis 108 MHz

Abstimmungsbereich 100 KHz

AC/DC-Netzteil Markenname: Philips; 
Modell: YJS03-1001800G;
Eingangsleistung: 100 bis 240 V~, 47 bis 63 Hz; 
500 mA;
Ausgangsleistung: 10,0 V  1800 mA;

Betriebs-Stromverbrauch < 20 W

Standby-Stromverbrauch < 1 W

Abmessungen: Hauptgerät 
(B x H x T) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Gewicht: Hauptgerät 1,4 kg
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Μετάβαση σε λειτουργία αναμονής.

Για να κατεβάσετε το πλήρες εγχειρίδιο χρήσης, επισκεφτείτε τη διεύθυνση 
www.philips.com/support.
Επαναλάβετε τα βήματα 2-3 για να ρυθμίσετε την ώρα και τα λεπτά.

Επαναλάβετε τα βήματα 2-3 για να ρυθμίσετε τα λεπτά, να επιλέξετε πηγή αφύπνισης 
(βομβητής, ραδιόφωνο ή συνδεδεμένη συσκευή) και να προσαρμόσετε την ένταση 
του ήχου.

Προδιαγραφές
Ονομαστική ισχύς εξόδου 2 x 5 W RMS

Απόκριση συχνότητας 63 Hz - 16 kHz

Λόγος σήματος προς θόρυβο >50 dB

Συνολική αρμονική παραμόρφωση <15%

Είσοδος Aux (είσοδος ήχου) 0,6 V RMS 10 k ohm

Σύνθετη αντίσταση ηχείων 4 ohm

Ευαισθησία >82 dB/m/W

Εύρος συντονισμού 87,5-108 MHz

Βήμα συντονισμού 100 KHz

Τροφοδοτικό AC/DC Επωνυμία: PHILIPS, 
Μοντέλο: YJS03-1001800G,
Είσοδος: 100-240 V~, 47-63 Hz, 500 mA,
Έξοδος: 10 V  1800 mA,

Κατανάλωση ενέργειας σε λειτουργία <20 W

Κατανάλωση ενέργειας σε αναμονή <1 W

Διαστάσεις: Κύρια μονάδα (Π x Υ x Β) 283 x 135 x 112 χιλ.

Βάρος: Κύρια μονάδα 1,4 κιλά

Specifications
Rated Output Power 2 x 5 W RMS

Frequency Response 63 Hz - 16 kHz

Signal to Noise Ratio >50 dB

Total Harmonic Distortion <15%

Aux Input (Audio In) 0.6 V RMS 10 k ohm

Speaker Impedance 4 ohm

Sensitivity >82 dB/m/W

Tuning range 87.5-108 MHz

Tuning grid 100 KHz

AC/DC power adapter Brand name: Philips; 
Model: YJS03-1001800G;
Input: 100-240 V~, 47-63 Hz, 500 mA
Output: 10.0 V  1800 mA

Operation Power Consumption <20 W

Standby Power Consumption <1 W

Dimensions: Main Unit (W x H x D) 283 x 135 x 112 mm

Weight: Main Unit 1.4 kg


